FDP Farm 7 - 20% Component of the IRA Utilization

UTILIZATION OF THE 20% OF THE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENT

REGION: 1l CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: ISABELA QUARTER: 1
Target Project Status No. of
TOTAL REPROGRAMME AUTHORIZE i Total Cost i i
PARTICULARS LOCATION P 5 P ba— Date Started | Completion % of otal Los Extensions, if| Remarks
Date Completion | Incurred to Date any
Economic Development Fund -
A. ROADS
. Acquisition of Road- Right- Of- Way, Sto. Tomas :
L ey ioee e Y B TR 1,336,500.00 1,336,500.00 | 01/01/2023 0%
Quezon Provincial Road.
. Concreting of Sto. To - on Provincial
2 - ffias- Quezer Frovine Quezon and 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00 | 01/01/2023 0%
Road, Quezon & Sto. Tomas Sto. Tomas
3. Concreting of Brgy. Malalinta- Villa Cayaban
&b Ergy W San Manuel 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 01/01/2023 0%
Farm-to-Market Road
4, Concreting of San Miguel Farm-to-Market
- dr RS RIERE Echague 35,000,000.00 35,000,000.00 | 01/01/2023 0%
5. Construction of Covered Walk Shaded Pathway
and Concreting of Sidewalk with Curve at San Pablo 225,000.00 225,000.00 | 01/01/2023 0%
Simanu National High School.
6. Rehabilitation of San Miguel-Catabban
mpea e Burgos 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 | 01/01/2023 0%
Provincial Road.
7. Rehabilitation of Malasin-Bacnor Provincial
Road Burgos 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 | 01/01/2023 0%
8. Rehabilitation of Dicamay 1 & 2 Baranga
fon i VeERY Jones 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 | 01/01/2023 0%
9. Concreting of Farm-to-Market Road Brgy. San
2 B¥ Aurora 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 01/01/2023 0%
Ramon.
10. Road concreting of Barangay Antonino. Alicia 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 01/01/2023 0%
11. € ti fF -to-Market Road
e B Cordon 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 | 01/01/2023 0%
VillaMiemban.
12. Concreting of Farm-to-Market Road Dallao. Cordon 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 | 01/01/2023 0%




Target Project Status No. of
TOTAL AUTHORIZE Date .
i o Total Cost Incurred | extensi f1 Remarks
PARTICULARS LOCATION APPROPRIATION REPROGRAMMED APPROPRIATION T Completion Aof‘ Tige xtensions, i
Date Completion 0 Uate any
. subTewl 151,561,500.00  151,561,500.00

B. BRIDGES/DRAINAGE STRUCTURE/RCBC/SLOPE PROTECTION/RIVER CONTROL

1. Completion of 50 lin.m. Nanaguan Bridge. City of llagan 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
2. Construction of Drainage System with Curb
e Cabagan 40,000,000.00 40,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
and Gutter.
3. Installati igation, Massipi
E';SS: AtioR of RCPC for dirigatien, Massip: Cabagan 5,600,000.00 5,600,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
4, i i i
SempiEran of Dueiion Brides eaueckiog (. w b 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Bgy. Quirino-Quezon.
3. Construction of Santo Nifio-Mapalad Bridge '
‘ : - San Agustin 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%

Phase 2

C. DREDGING/DESILTING OF CREEKS

1.

Dredging/Desilting of rivers, creeks and

canals in District |

1.1 Dredging/Desilting of Ballacayu Cama

San Pablo 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%

Creek 1, San Pablo, Isabela

1.2 i it
Dredgtng/Desilting of Ballacayuame | - oo 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Creek 2, San Pablo, Isabela

1.3 - - .
Dredging/Oesilting of Balutu Ereek, . nags 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
San Pablo, Isabela

1.4 : T
Deerigingy/Decilfing nf Cubag Cresl Cabagan 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Cabagan, Isabela

i - — e
Dectigiie/Desilng i Lapsen-Balasly. § oo 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Creek, Cabagan, Isabela

> : r e
Diedging/bEsIitEiet sitio Sampre Cabagan 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%

Creek (Phase 3), Cabagan, Isabela




Target Project Status No. of
TOTAL AUTHORIZE Date ; o Total Cost Incurred ; :
b Extensions, if| Remarks
PARTICULARS LOCATION | s ppropriaTion | REPROGRAMMED |\ poropriaTION Siapied | FOTIPIENER e to Dat e
Date Completion QiLale any
1.7 Dredging/Desilting of San Juan-San o T~ ;
Rafael Creek, Cabagan & Sto. Tomas, 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
! Sto Tomas
Isabela
1‘8 . ot
Dredglag/Destitingaf Nanageare Lok | oo of owan 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
(Phase 1), City of llagan, Isabela
1.9 i ilti
Dredging/Desilting of Creek at llagan | o ¢y00n | 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Public Market, City of llagan, Isabela
2. Dredging/Desilting of rivers, creeks and
canals in District Ill
2.1 Dredging/Desilting of Macaocaoayan
Creek (Phase I) at Brgy. Rizal, Alicia, Alicia 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0% )
Isabela :
3. Dredging/Desilting of rivers, creeks and
canals in District V
3.1 . . .
Dretgine/besiiangot Erewk ar by, Quezon 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Manga, Quezon, Isabela :
3.2 i ilti
Dredging/Desiling el Malacopalreek] o 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Phase 3, Aurora, Isabela
4. Dredging/Desilting of rivers, creeks and
canals in District VI
4.1 i ilti i
Drecdgingf Besittng of Wfmante [Umek. | o oo meen 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Cauayan City, Isabela
4.2 i ilti
Drereing/Desilting of ek 1550 San Isidro 7,000,000.00 7,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Isidro, Isabela
4.3 i ilti
Deedging/ Desiling of Crack 2, San San Isidro 7,000,000.00 7,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Isidro, Isabela e

D. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PROVINCIAL ROADS

1.

Maintenance of various Provincial Roads and Bridges for District |
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1.1

Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of Jct.
Provincial Namnama- Dy Abra
Provincial Road, Tumauini, Isabela

Tumauini

4,000,000.00

4,000,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

1.2

Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of
Carmencita- Maui- Aneg Provincial
Road, Delfin Albano, Isabela

Delfin Albano

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

2. Maintenance of various Provincial Roads and

Bridges for District Il

2.1

Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of Jct.
National Luna- Santor Provincial
Road (Reina Mercedes Section),
Reina Mercedes, Isabela

Reina
Mercedes

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

2.2

Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of Jct.
National Minallo- Flores- Burgos
Provincial Road, Naguilian, Isabela

Naguilian

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

2.3

Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of Jct.
National Gamu- Lullutan Provincial
Road (Gamu Section), Gamu,
Isabela

Gamu

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

3. Maintenance of various Provincial Roads and

Bridges for Dist

rict Il

3.1

Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of
Alicia- San Isidro Provincial Road
(Alicia Section), Alicia, Isabela

Alicia

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

3.2

Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of Jct.
National Old Centro- San Roque
Provincial Road, San Mateo, Isabela

San Mateo

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

4, Maintenance of various Provincial Roads and

Bridges for Dist

rict IV

4.1

Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of Jct
National Masaya- Mapalad
Provincial Road, San Agustin,
Isabela

San Agustin

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%




PARTICULARS

LOCATION

TOTAL
APPROPRIATION

REPROGRAMMED

AUTHORIZE
APPROPRIATION

Date
Started

Target
Completion
Date

Pro

ect Status

% of
Completion

Total Cost Incurred
to Date

No. of
Extensions, if
any

Remarks

4.2 Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of Jct
National Palagao- Addalam

Provincial Road, Jones, isabela

Jones

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

Maintenance of various Provincial Roads and

Bridges for Dist

rictV

5.1 Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of Jct.

National San Miguel- Catabban-
Dalig Provincial Road, Burgos,
Isabela

Burgos

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

Maintenance of various Provincial Roads and

Bridges for Distl

rict VI

6.1 Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of Jct.
National Payac- San Felipe- Pagasa
Provincial Road {Echague Section),

Echague, Isabela

Echague

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

6.2 Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of Jct.
Provincial San Luis- Villa
Concepcion Provincial Road (San

Luis Section), Cauayan City, Isabela

Cauayan City

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

6.3 Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of
Mabbayad- San Miguel Provincial
Road (Mabbayad Section),

Echague, Isabela

Echague

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

e Rehabilitation/ Maintenance of San

Isidro- Ramon Provincial Road (San
Isidro Section), San Isidro, Isabela

San lsidro

4,500,000.00

4,500,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

Philippine Rural Development Project (PRDP)

Maintenance of completed Magassi- Union-
Camasi FMR, Cabagan, Isabela

Cabagan

1,000,000.00

1,000,000.00

1/1/2023

0%




Target Project Status No. of
TOTAL AUTHORIZE Date : e T !
9 t , if| Remarks
PARTICULARS LOCATION APPROPRIATION REPROGRAMMED APPROPRIATION S Completion % of. s Extensions, if| Rem
Date Completion 0 Date any
Maintenance of completed Olango- Siempre
i 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%

Viva- Trinidad- Manano FMR, Mallig, Isabela icliig £ i
Maint f istrict lll- Sta.

SlEnaRCE O complced DRMERITEES’ § o e 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Cruz FMR, San Manuel, Isabela
Mainte ds ido-

EsEe L R Roxas 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Sinamar FMR, Roxas, Isabela
Maintenance of completed Virgoneza- San
Antonio- Sto. Nifio- Dabubu FMR, San San Agustin 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%

Agustin, Isabela

OTHER PUBLIC STRUCTURE

6,500,000.00

1. Completion of Public Market,

Cab
Cabagan, Isabela (Phase i) ol

46,835,100.00

46,835,100.00

1/1/2023

0%

2. Rehabilitation/Improvement of Isabela
Sports Complex (Steel Bleachers with
Tensile Membrane Structural
Roofings), City of llagan, Isabela

City of llagan

20,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

3. Retrofitting of Grandstand at Isabela
Sports Complex, Capitol Compound,
City of llagan, Isabela

City of llagan

15,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

4. Rehabilitation of Cabagan Water

Cabagan
System, Cabagan, Isabela -

30,000,000.00

30,000,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

5. Rehabilitation of Echague Grains

Echague
Center Phase Il, Echague, Isabela g

40,000,000.00

40,000,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

6. Drilling for Water System, Poblacion,

Cabagan
Cabagan, Isabela &

20,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

1/1/2023

0%

7. Repair/Rehab of Gymnasium
(Evacuation Center), Capitol
Compound, City of llagan, Isabela

City of llagan

2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00

1/1/2023

0%




Target Project Status No. of
TOTAL AUTHORIZE Date
i 9 Total Cost Incurred : i#l R k
PARTICULARS LOCATION APPROPRIATION REPROGRAMMED APPROPRIATION Shartar Completion % of‘ 5 Extensions, if| Remarks
Date Completion o Uaie any
8. Rehabilitation of San Pablo Freshwater
Fish Farm, Caralucud, San Pablo, San Pablo 1,850,000.00 1,850,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Isabela
9‘ - . e - -
AepsigRetaiuarbluniopal Bultngy | < pp e 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Echague, Isabela
10. i ici
Construetion ot Mupitpal kreedon Echague 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Park, Echague, Isabela
11. Completion of Multi-Purpose Building,
Capitol Compound, City of llagan, City of llagan 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Isabela
12, i i-
Coowpistien af MisEtpirpess Hal andl 1 pon 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Evacuation Center, Ramon, Isabela
13. Installation of Solar Lights (Sto. Tomas-
Quezon Provincial Road, Sto. Tomas Quezon 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
and Quezon, Isabela
14 i i
Lzt Parchiate for Housing Froject Luna 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
Luna, Isabela
15" Comstriction of Silage Bankerkhasell | o paiila 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%
at Brgy. Ballacayu, San Pablo, Isabela
16. i i
Completion gfSlaughterhonse, Mallg | - e 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 | 1/1/2023 0%

Isabela

H. PAYMENT LOAN AMORTIZATION/INTEREST

124,642,007.00

124,642,007.00

1/1/2021

0%
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We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to
the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ELSAIT. PASTRANA
Provingial Budget Officer

Date
Started
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Date

Lo

RODOLFO T. ALBANO Ill

Provincial Governor
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